

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2683**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 19, insert:  
2 “(4) An employer shall pay wages due to an employee by check upon the  
3 written or oral request of the employee.”  
4 In line 20, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.  
5 In line 26, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)” and delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.  
6 In line 28, delete “(6)(a)” and insert “(7)(a)”.  
7 On page 2, line 1, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.  
8 In line 4, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.  
9 In line 10, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)” and after “limit” insert “the rights  
10 of an employee” and after “affect” insert “an employee covered by”.